501775526 01/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Western Technology Investment VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IV, Inc.	01/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANRAD, LTD.
Street Address:	32 Habarzel Street
City:	Tel Aviv
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	69710

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10891390

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)864-3947 **Phone**: 973-401-7157

Email: patent@myerswolin.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MYERS WOLIN LLC
Address Line 1: 100 Headquarters Plaza
Address Line 2: North Tower, 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07960-6834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SRAD 641
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian S. Myers

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027479 FRAME: 0719 OP \$40.00 10891390

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENT

Western Technology Investment VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IV, Inc., 104 La Mesa Drive, Suite 102, Portola Valley, CA 94028, hereby releases its security interests in the following patent as recorded on **November 4, 2005**, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame **017187/0426**:

Title	Serial Number	Patent
Method for Securing Data Storage in a Storage Area Network	10/891,390	7,460,672

WESTERN TECHNOLOGY INVESTMENT VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IV, INC.

By: /

Name: Jay Cohad

Title: Vice President

Date: January 3, 2012

PATENT REEL: 027479 FRAME: 0720

RECORDED: 01/04/2012